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PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 AZFB060B Base only for FB 1
2 AZFB060D D-RINGS & HARDWARE 4
3 CA300116 8 inch filter basket 1
4 CA3511221 8 inch lid 1
5 CHMS900213 10-32 - 1/2 Pan head screw 2
6 CPFG10 5/8 Top hat grommet 2
7 CPFG15 3/4 Press fit hose grommet 1
8 CVGC100 Wand Clip 2
11 CFPE05M05B 1 inch Male thread x 1 inch hose barb 90 1
12 CVPBV234 3/4 FPT Union Valve 1
13 CB075F Male adaptor x .75 MPT 1
14 CB075CAP 1/2 and 3/4 Camlock cap 1
15 CHWZF105 1 SAE FLAT WASHER 2
16 CHBZ030425 3/8 x 3/4 bolt 4
17 CHWZF035 3/8 Flat washer 12
18 CHWZL035 3/8 Lock washer 4
19 CFCC003 CLAMP FOR 1/2 HOSE 2
20 CV3EL12HB 1/2 X 1/2 90 Degree hose barb 2
21 CHBZ010225 1/4 X 1/2 Bolt 8
22 CHNZN0125 1/4 Nylock nut 8
23 CLUVGC02502 1/2 Reinforced vinyl tubing --- 1.3' 1
24 AMTHSFB100FG 100 Gallon FB tank 1
25 AZKH0014 100 Elec HR Swivel Mnt BRKT 1
26 CPEH02 GX200-Honda Engine 1
27 APARD005 AR30 pump for landscape sprayer 1
28 AZFB060F Anti Vortex Bracket for Field Boss Tank 1
29 AMAVFB 4.5" Anti vortex plastic 1
30 CHMS010333  1/4" x 3/4" Panhead Phillips Bolt 1
31 CHNSN0123  1/4" Stainless Lock Nut 1
33 AZKH0013 Elec HR Swivel Mount Plate 1
34 AZKH0012 Elec HR Swivel Mount Disc 6IN Dia 1
35 AHTSB325EGYEND Electric HR for 300' of .5 hose 1
36 CHBZ030525 3/8 x 1 bolt 4
37 CHNZN0325 3/8 Nylock nut 4
38 CHBZ080925  3/4 x 2 Bolt 1
39 CHWZF085  .75 Flat Washer 2
40 CHNZH0825  .75 Hex Nut 2
41 CHBZ050625 1/2" x 1 1/4" Bolt 4
42 CHWZF055  1/2" Flat Washer 8
43 CHNZN0525 1/2 Nylock Nut 4
44 CA3132453 Automatic filter 1 1/4" 1
45 CHBZ800625  8 x 1.25 x 25MM Hex Head 8.8 3
46 CHWZF025 5/16 Flat washer 14
47 CHWZL025  5-16 Lock Washer 3
48 CA2002050  Fly-Nut 1.25 2
49 CA116525  Hosetail D. IN  for Fly-Nut 1 2
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English

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

50 CAG10051  O Ring EPDM 2
51 CHBZ020725 5/16 x 1-1/2 bolt 4
52 CHNZN0225  5/16 Nylock nut 4
53 CFPS04M04B 3/4 Male thread to 3/4 hose shank 1
54 CLUESB020004  .75 Hose from HBTee to .75 drain valve 100 580E 1
55 CBHBT100-075  1 x 1 x .75 HB TEE 1

56 CLUPTC09005 1IN PVC Water Suction Hose filter to HB Tee 100-
580E 1

57 CLUPTC09005  1IN PVC Hose Tank Fitting to HB TEE 100 580E 1
58 CLUESB020004  .75 Return Hose from pump to tank 1
59 CLUPTC09005  1IN PVC Water Suction Hose Filter to Pump 1
60 CFBE02F02F  .5 Brass Female Elbow 1
61 CLESB500002M  .5 x 36in univ. hose 1
62 CFRERC05 Push Button Switch 12-24V DC,UP to .666HP 1
63 CPLF01  Heavy Duty Spray Gun STAL16-viton seals 1
64 CFBS02M01F  .375 FPT x .5 MPT Reducer Bushing 1
65 CFBW04M04FB .5 M BSP - .5 F NPT Heavy Duty Swivel 1
66 AZKH0016 Elec HR Swivel Mount Lock 1
67 CFCW001 Clamp for 3/4 hose 3
68 CTEW033 12 Gauge Wire Harness 1
70 CTEW029 Butt Connector Crimp 5
71 CTEW023 100 Gal 2-12 Gauge Wire-Phillips 1
72 CBTC120  1-IN T Bolt Clamp 6
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English

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 AZFPM0200 200-250 Gal Pro Master Frame 1
2 THD00250 250 Gal Sump Tank Only 1

3 CFLP16HV  16 inch Hypro Lid Hinged 1

5 APARD005 AR30 pump for landscape sprayer 1

6 CPEH02 GX200-Honda Engine 1

7 AHTSB325EGYEND Electric HR for 300' of .5 hose 4
8 AZKH0015 200-400 Elec HR Swivel Mnt Brkt 1
9 AZKH0013 Elec HR Swivel Mount Plate 3
10 CPFW02 9" HD Polyethylene Flat Washer 2

11 AZKH0012 Elec HR Swivel Mount Disc 6IN Dia 1
12 AZP01  11-16 x 7 7/8 in tie down pin 4

13 CHBZ030925 .375 x 2 Bolt 8
14 CHWZF035 3/8 Flat washer 16
15 CHNZN0325 3/8 Nylock nut 12

16 CA300128  Tank Filter 16 inch-shallow 1
17 CBTF100 1" Poly Tank Fitting 1

18 CFPE05M05B 1 inch Male thread x 1 inch hose barb 90 1
19 CBTC120  1-IN T Bolt Clamp 6

20 CB075CAP 1/2 and 3/4 Camlock cap 1

21 CB075F Male adaptor x .75 MPT 1

22 CVPBV234 3/4 FPT Union Valve 1
23 CHWZF105 1 SAE FLAT WASHER 1
24 CFPS04M04B 3/4 Male thread to 3/4 hose shank 1
25 CA3132453 Automatic filter 1 1/4" 1
26 CA100525  1.25 BSP x 1 inch hose barb 1
27 CA2002050  Fly-Nut 1.25 1

28 CA116525  Hosetail D. IN  for Fly-Nut 1 1

29 CFRERC05 Push Button Switch 12-24V DC,UP to .666HP 1
30 CHBZ080925  3/4 x 2 Bolt 1
31 CHWZF085  .75 Flat Washer 2
32 CHNZH0825  .75 Hex Nut 2
33 CHBZ050625 1/2" x 1 1/4" Bolt 4
34 CHWZF055  1/2" Flat Washer 8
35 CHNZN0525 1/2 Nylock Nut 4

36 CHBZ030525 3/8 x 1 bolt 4
37 CHBZ020725 5/16 x 1-1/2 bolt 4
38 CHWZF025 5/16 Flat washer 11
39 CHNZN0225  5/16 Nylock nut 4

40 CHBZ800625  8 x 1.25 x 25MM Hex Head 8.8 3
41 CHWZL025  5-16 Lock Washer 3
42 CPFG15 3/4 Press fit hose grommet 1

43 AZKH0016 Elec HR Swivel Mount Lock 1
44 CAG10051  O Ring EPDM 1
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English

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

45 CAG40005  Flat Gasket EPDM 1
46 CLUPTC09005  1 IN PVC Water Suction Hose 1
47 CBHBT100-075  1 x 1 x .75 HB TEE 1
48 CLUPTC09005  580E-1 IN PVC Water Suction Hose-HB Tee to Filter 1
49 CLUPTC09005 580E-1 IN PVC Water Suction Hose-Pump to Filter 1
50 CLUESB020004  .75 EPDM Hose-return to tank 1
51 CLUESB020004 .75 EPDM Hose-from suction to shut off valve 1
52 CFCW001 Clamp for 3/4 hose 3

53 CFBE02F02F  .5 Brass Female Elbow 1
54 CTHH03 .5 x 48" Hose 1
55 CTEW023 2-12 Gauge Wire-Phillips 1

56 CTEW029 Butt Connector Crimp 5

57 CTEW033 12 Gauge Wire Harness 1

59 CPLF01  Heavy Duty Spray Gun STAL16-viton seals 1

60 CFBW04M04FB .5 M BSP - .5 F NPT Heavy Duty Swivel 1
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